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HR 4927
To amend subtitle IV of title 40, United States Code, regarding county additions to the Appalachian region.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Mar 24, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency
Management.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency Management. 
(Mar 25, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4927 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 24, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Mar 25, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 79 Related bill Jan 6, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.

Summary  (as of Mar 24, 2010) 

Adds the Tennessee counties of Giles, Hickman, Lincoln, Perry, and Wayne to the definition of "Appalachian region" for

purposes of Appalachian regional development efforts.

Actions Timeline

Mar 25, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency
Management.
Mar 24, 2010: Introduced in House
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